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Origin Destination
Minimum 
Charge Currency Effective

Canada All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.71 Per Kg 33.00 CAD 23-Mar-26

Canada     Caribbean (except Dominican Republic) 1.58 Per Kg 33.00 CAD 23-Mar-26

Canada     South & Central America (including Dominican Republic) 1.58 Per Kg 33.00 CAD 23-Mar-26

Canada     Israel 1.65 Per Kg 33.00 CAD 23-Mar-26

Canada     Mexico 0.54 Per Lb 30.00 CAD 02-Sep-24

Canada     Canada, United States and Puerto Rico

United States and Puerto Rico     Asia 1.15 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico     Europe, Middle East, Africa (except where indicated below) 1.09 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico         Israel 1.23 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico     Caribbean and Belize (not including Dominican Republic) 0.94 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico     Central America and Dominican Republic (not including Belize) 0.98 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico     South America (except where indicated below) 1.01 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico         Brazil 0.99 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico         Peru, Paraguay and Uruguay 1.08 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico         Ecuador and Colombia 0.97 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

United States and Puerto Rico     Mexico 0.40 Per Lb 30.00 USD 02-Sep-24

United States and Puerto Rico     Canada, United States and Puerto Rico

Mexico All Destinations (except where indicated below) 0.93 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

Mexico     Canada, United States and Puerto Rico 0.40 Per Lb 30.00 USD 02-Sep-24

South America (except Brazil and Colombia) All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.20 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

    Colombia All Destinations (except where indicated below) 0.24 Per Kg 80.00 USD 13-Jun-22

South America (except Brazil and Colombia)     Caribbean (except Dominican Republic) 0.66 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

    Brazil All Destinations (except where indicated below) 0.00* Per Kg 01-Jul-13*

    Colombia     Caribbean (except Dominican Republic) 0.29 Per Kg 80.00 USD 13-Jun-22

Central America All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.35 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Central America     Caribbean (except Dominican Republic) 0.74 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Caribbean All Destinations 0.65 Per Kg 30.00 USD 02-Jan-24

Europe (except where indicated below) All Destinations (Except Europe, Middle East, and Africa) 1.32 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 23-Mar-26

    Austria and Germany All Destinations (Except Europe, Middle East, and Africa) 1.35 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 23-Mar-26

    Belgium, France, Finland, Netherlands All Destinations (Except Europe, Middle East, and Africa) 1.41 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 23-Mar-26

    Ireland All Destinations (Except Europe, Middle East, and Africa) 1.18 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 16-Mar-26

    Italy All Destinations (Except Europe, Middle East, and Africa) 1.20 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 12-Mar-26

Europe (except where indicated below)     Europe, Middle East, and Africa 1.17 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 23-Mar-26

    Bulgaria, Croatia, and Malta All Destinations 1.56 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

    Czech Republic All Destinations 31.79 Per Kg 605.00 CZK 23-Mar-26

    Denmark All Destinations 9.62 Per Kg 165.00 DKK 23-Mar-26

    Hungary All Destinations 479.97 Per Kg 6660.00 HUF 23-Mar-26

    Norway All Destinations 12.25 Per Kg 180.00 NOK 16-Mar-26

    Poland All Destinations 5.30 Per Kg 90.00 PLN 16-Mar-26

    Russia All Destinations 1.62 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

    Sweden All Destinations 11.45 Per Kg 200.00 SEK 16-Mar-26

    Switzerland All Destinations 1.16 Per Kg 27.00 CHF 16-Mar-26

    Turkey All Destinations 1.18 Per Kg 22.00 EUR 16-Mar-26

    United Kingdom All Destinations 0.94 Per Kg 18.00 GBP 12-Mar-26

Africa All Destinations 1.23 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Middle East (except Israel and Egypt) All Destinations (except Middle East) 1.00 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Middle East (except Israel and Egypt)     Middle East 0.87 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

    Egypt All Destinations 33.67 Per Kg 215.00 EGP 23-Mar-26

    Israel All Destinations 1.22 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Afghanistan All Destinations 1.32 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Bangladesh All Destinations 144.39 Per Kg 2400.00 BDT 23-Mar-26

India All Destinations (except Asia) 108.99 Per Kg 1775.00 INR 23-Mar-26

India     Asia 78.69 Per Kg 1775.00 INR 23-Mar-26

Nepal All Destinations 1.19 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

Pakistan All Destinations 1.19 Per Kg 20.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Sri Lanka All Destinations 180.00 Per Kg 4000.00 LKR 02-Jan-24

Cambodia All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.43 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Cambodia     Asia 0.94 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Cambodia     Latin America 2.44 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Cambodia     Mexico 2.31 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Kazakhstan All Destinations 1.32 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen) All Destinations (except where indicated below) 8.48 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)     Europe, Middle East, Africa 5.91 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 19-Aug-24

China (except Shenzhen)     Asia (except where indicated below) 6.34 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)         Japan 5.71 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)         Southwest Pacific 11.73 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)         Singapore and Thailand 5.16 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)         Hong Kong 2.41 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 09-Sep-24

China (except Shenzhen)         India 7.75 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)         Taiwan 6.00 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)     Latin America 15.41 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

China (except Shenzhen)     Mexico 14.53 Per Kg 190.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

    Shenzhen All Destinations (except where indicated below) 4.24 Per Kg 70.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

    Shenzhen     Asia (except Southwest Pacific and India) 2.12 Per Kg 70.00 CNY 23-Mar-26
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    Shenzhen     Latin America 11.17 Per Kg 87.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

    Shenzhen     Mexico 10.29 Per Kg 87.00 CNY 23-Mar-26

Guam/Northern Mariana Islands All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.32 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Guam/Northern Mariana Islands     Latin America 2.33 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Guam/Northern Mariana Islands     Mexico 2.20 Per Kg 30.00 USD 23-Mar-26

Hong Kong/Macau All Destinations (except where indicated below) 4.83 Per Kg 80.00 HKD 23-Mar-26

Hong Kong/Macau     Asia (except Southwest Pacific and India) 2.42 Per Kg 80.00 HKD 23-Mar-26

Hong Kong/Macau     Latin America 12.73 Per Kg 100.00 HKD 23-Mar-26

Hong Kong/Macau     Mexico 11.73 Per Kg 100.00 HKD 23-Mar-26

Indonesia All Destinations (except where indicated below) 22622.42 Per Kg 406890.00 IDR 23-Mar-26

Indonesia     Asia 16886.74 Per Kg 406890.00 IDR 23-Mar-26

Indonesia     Latin America 39577.26 Per Kg 406890.00 IDR 23-Mar-26

Indonesia     Mexico 37425.84 Per Kg 406890.00 IDR 23-Mar-26

Malaysia (except Johor Bahru) All Destinations (except where indicated below) 5.69 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 05-Mar-26

Malaysia (except Johor Bahru)     Asia (except Southwest Pacific) 2.70 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 16-Mar-26

Malaysia (except Johor Bahru)         Southwest Pacific 2.48 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 09-Sep-24

Malaysia (except Johor Bahru)     Latin America 9.63 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 16-Mar-26

Malaysia (except Johor Bahru)     Mexico 9.13 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 05-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru All Destinations (except where indicated below) 5.70 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 12-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru     Asia (except where indicated below) 2.26 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 05-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru         China, Hong Kong, Japan, Korea, Macao, Taiwan 2.35 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 05-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru         Southwest Pacific 2.45 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 09-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru     Latin America 9.64 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 16-Mar-26

    Johor Bahru     Mexico 9.15 Per Kg 96.00 MYR 12-Mar-26

Myanmar All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.46 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Myanmar     Asia (except where indicated below) 0.58 Per Kg 30.00 USD 05-Mar-26

Myanmar         China, Hong Kong, Japan, Korea, Macao, Taiwan 0.60 Per Kg 30.00 USD 05-Mar-26

Myanmar         Southwest Pacific 0.63 Per Kg 30.00 USD 09-Mar-26

Myanmar     Latin America 2.47 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

Myanmar     Mexico 2.34 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Philippines All Destinations 0.00 Per Kg 16-Mar-15

Singapore All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.85 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 12-Mar-26

Singapore     Asia (except where indicated below) 0.73 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 05-Mar-26

Singapore         China, Hong Kong, Japan, Korea, Macao, Taiwan 0.76 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 05-Mar-26

Singapore         Southwest Pacific 0.79 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 09-Mar-26

Singapore     Latin America 3.13 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 16-Mar-26

Singapore     Mexico 2.97 Per Kg 38.00 SGD 12-Mar-26

Brunei All Destinations (except where indicated below) 0.82 Per Kg 38.00 BND 23-Mar-26

Brunei     Latin America 2.10 Per Kg 38.00 BND 23-Mar-26

Brunei     Mexico 1.94 Per Kg 38.00 BND 23-Mar-26

Taiwan All Destinations (except where indicated below) 45.70 Per Kg 900.00 TWD 05-Mar-26

Taiwan     Asia 21.75 Per Kg 900.00 TWD 05-Mar-26

Taiwan     Israel 34.94 Per Kg 900.00 TWD 16-Mar-26

Taiwan     Latin America 77.65 Per Kg 900.00 TWD 16-Mar-26

Taiwan     Mexico 73.40 Per Kg 900.00 TWD 05-Mar-26

Thailand All Destinations (except where indicated below) 50.64 Per Kg 985.00 THB 16-Mar-26

Thailand     Asia (except Southwest Pacific) 26.62 Per Kg 985.00 THB 16-Mar-26

Thailand         Southwest Pacific 26.55 Per Kg 985.00 THB 16-Mar-26

Thailand     Latin America 82.06 Per Kg 985.00 THB 16-Mar-26

Thailand     Mexico 78.07 Per Kg 985.00 THB 16-Mar-26

Vietnam All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.60 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Vietnam     Asia 0.90 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

Vietnam     Latin America 2.61 Per Kg 30.00 USD 16-Mar-26

Vietnam     Mexico 2.48 Per Kg 30.00 USD 12-Mar-26

Australia All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1.36 Per Kg 32.00 AUD 23-Mar-26

Australia     Asia (except New Zealand) 0.91 Per Kg 32.00 AUD 09-Sep-24

Australia         New Zealand 0.68 Per Kg 32.00 AUD 09-Sep-24

Australia     Latin America 2.78 Per Kg 32.00 AUD 23-Mar-26

Australia     Mexico 2.60 Per Kg 32.00 AUD 23-Mar-26

Fiji All Destinations 1.40 Per Kg 55.00 FJD 23-Mar-26

New Zealand All Destinations 0.00 Per Kg NZD 30-Sep-11

Japan All Destinations

Korea All Destinations (except where indicated below) 1247.82 Per Kg 30600.00 KRW 09-Sep-24

Korea     Asia (except Southwest Pacific and India) 1072.08 Per Kg 30600.00 KRW 09-Mar-26

Korea     Latin America 2708.55 Per Kg 30600.00 KRW 16-Mar-26

Korea     Mexico 2427.87 Per Kg 30600.00 KRW 09-Sep-24

Unless otherwise specified, effective 9 June 2014, Fuel Surcharge for both origin and destination Israel is applied per KG of chargeable weight

Copyright 2023 United Parcel Service of America, Inc. All rights reserved.

Southwest Pacific

Japan/Korea

*Brazil export airfreight rates quoted prior to 1 July 2013 are subject to the previously posted surcharges of USD 0.25/kg to South America and USD 0.55/kg to all other destinations.

Fuel will be charged based on Origin Airport. In some cases, this will not match the origin country.

See JPIAF Matrix


